PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun Kyung KIM	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Innotek Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	Seoul Square, 541, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	100-714	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12909098	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-766-3777

Email: assigned@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 221200

Address Line 4: Chantilly, VIRGINIA 20153-1200

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-0552

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Y.J. Kim

Total Attachments: 1

source=HI0552Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1290

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0217 Docket No.: HI-0552

ASSIGNMENT

hereby acknowledged, the unders	(G	4)
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		· - ·
• *		
(3)	(6)
who have made a certain new an	nd useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer	nio
LG Innotek Co., Ltd.		
Seoul Square, 541, Na	mdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu,	
Seoul, 100-714, Repub	olic of Korea	
		title and interest for the United States of America as defined in
LIGHT EMITTING DE	EVICE PACKAGE, LIGHTING MOD	ULE AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
(d) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was filed on	, and identified by United States Serial No; or
4) Commission on application for	Linned States Letters Patent was executed on	September 1, 2010 ner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States too and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes,
renewals, continuations, or cor Convention for the Protection representatives; the undersigned AND the undersigned obtaining original, divisional, assigns and legal representative growing out of or related to the deemed essential to ASSIGNE	thrustatons in put interest and ASSIGNIEE, of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNIEE, dogree that the attorneys of record in said applicationed hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and reissued or extended Letters Patent of the Unite es, and without further renuneration, in and to estaid invention; and to execute any papers by the E's full protection and title in and to the invention.	armo xx xx .1 innor on this accionment out littler
identification that may be nece Frademark Office, for recordar	ssary or desirable in other to comply with the rate tion of this document.	ATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further as of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and
SIGNED on the dates indicate	ed aside our signatures:	DATE SIGNED
INVENTORS		09/01/2010 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Name: MIM, SUIV	KYUNG	
2) Nanie:		
3) Name:		
4) Name:		
5) Name:		
6)		

PATENT REEL: 025173 FRAME: 0218